DW01B
Battery Protection IC
Rev_2.5 www.coretong.com 1 / 12
This is Battery Protection IC in a SOT23-6 Plastic Package.
Over voltage charging protection threshold 4.3 V Accuracy ±50 mV
Over voltage charging restore threshold 4.1 V Accuracy ±50 mV
Over voltage discharge protection threshold 2.5 V Accuracy ±75 mV

Power Dissipation PD 625 mW
Operating Temperature Topr -40 to +85 ℃
Storage Temperature Tstg -65 to +150 ℃
Juction Temperature TJ 150 ℃
DW01B
Battery Protection IC
Rev_2.5 www.coretong.com 3 / 12
Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Power supply VDD -40℃≤Ta≤85℃ 1.5 10 V
Over voltage charging
protection threshold
(low to high)
VOC
Ta=25℃ VOCTYP-0.050 VOCTYP VOCTYP+0.050 V
-40℃≤Ta≤85℃ VOCTYP-0.080 VOCTYP VOCTYP+0.080 V
Over voltage charging
restore threshold
(high to low)
VOCR
Ta=25℃ R1=100Ω（注 1） VOCRTYP-0.050 VOCRTYP VOCRTYP+0.050 V
40℃≤Ta≤85℃R1=100Ω
（注 1） VOCRTYP-0.080 VOCRTYP VOCRTYP+0.080 V
Over voltage charging
protection delay time tOC VDD=3.6V→4.4V
Ta=25℃ 0.7×tOCTYP tOCTYP 1.3×tOCTYP ms
Over voltage discharge
protection threshold
（high to low）
VOD
Ta=25℃ VODTYP-0.075 VODTYP VODTYP+0.075 V
-40℃≤Ta≤85℃ VODTYP-0.105 VODTYP VODTYP+0.105 V
Over voltage discharge
recovery threshold
(low to high)
VODR
Ta=25℃ VODRTYP-0.075 VODRTYP VODRTYP+0.075 V
-40℃≤Ta≤85℃ VODRTYP-0.105 VODRTYP VODRTYP+0.105 V
Over voltage discharge
protection delay time tOD VDD=3.6V→2.4V
Ta=25℃ 0.7×tODTYP tODTYP 1.3×tODTYP ms
Over current discharge